
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 09/01/2020 to 09/27/2020

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Tyler Gaffalione 95 20 15 12 21 49 72 15 21 23 5 22 27 8 30 $8.50
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 74 13 10 12 18 47 63 12 19 11 1 9 19 6 32 $8.60
Florent Geroux 64 12 10 4 19 41 46 8 17 18 4 22 16 3 19 $10.90
Gabriel Saez 55 11 6 5 20 40 47 10 21 8 1 13 9 3 33 $9.40
Corey J. Lanerie 73 8 12 9 11 40 59 8 14 14 0 0 5 2 40 $15.70
Joseph Talamo 70 8 7 11 11 37 55 7 13 15 1 7 7 4 57 $14.90
James Graham 57 8 6 9 14 40 41 6 15 16 2 13 2 1 50 $14.20
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 48 7 9 10 15 54 37 6 16 11 1 9 3 0 0 $22.10
Julien R. Leparoux 61 6 8 4 10 30 46 5 11 15 1 7 8 1 13 $11.60
Mitchell Murrill 39 6 2 10 15 46 33 5 15 6 1 17 1 0 0 $27.40
Rafael Bejarano 59 5 11 9 8 42 45 4 9 14 1 7 6 1 17 $11.20
David Cohen 31 5 8 4 16 55 30 5 17 1 0 0 10 2 20 $5.80
Declan Cannon 46 5 6 4 11 33 37 4 11 9 1 11 0 0 0 $14.40
Adam Beschizza 42 5 2 3 12 24 32 4 13 10 1 10 2 0 0 $19.10
Javier Castellano 19 4 4 2 21 53 13 3 23 6 1 17 2 0 0 $11.40
Colby J. Hernandez 37 3 3 8 8 38 30 2 7 7 1 14 4 1 25 $12.70
Edgar Morales 36 2 4 0 6 17 30 2 7 6 0 0 1 1 100 $11.60
John R. Velazquez 16 2 2 5 13 56 12 2 17 4 0 0 5 0 0 $14.10
Miguel Mena 23 2 2 3 9 30 18 2 11 5 0 0 2 2 100 $3.80
Manuel Franco 15 2 2 1 13 33 11 0 0 4 2 50 4 1 25 $11.00
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 25 2 0 4 8 24 21 1 5 4 1 25 2 0 0 $37.50
Chris Landeros 13 2 0 1 15 23 8 1 13 5 1 20 2 2 100 $5.30
Martin Garcia 26 1 6 2 4 35 23 1 4 3 0 0 2 0 0 $13.20
Shaun Bridgmohan 21 1 3 1 5 24 15 1 7 6 0 0 5 1 20 $5.80
Gerardo Corrales 17 1 2 3 6 35 16 1 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 $8.80
Carlos A. Diaz 6 1 1 1 17 50 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Julie Burke 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $48.40
Joe M. Johnson 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.80
Paco Lopez 10 0 2 1 0 30 6 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Calvin H. Borel 15 0 0 3 0 20 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack Gilligan 6 0 0 1 0 17 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thiago Canuto* 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon Kenton Court 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Chantal Sutherland 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tyler Baze 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike E. Smith 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Chel-c Bailey* 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Javier Padron-Barcenas* 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robby Albarado 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luca Panici 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crystal Conning* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Tyler Gaffalione 18 4 22 39 6 15 60 15 25 22 4 18 11 0 0 0 0 0 53 11 21 42 9 21
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 20 5 25 28 2 7 49 12 24 17 1 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 32 6 19 42 7 17
Florent Geroux 14 4 29 22 6 27 38 7 18 13 1 8 12 4 33 0 0 0 38 7 18 26 5 19
Gabriel Saez 13 1 8 19 5 26 40 8 20 11 1 9 4 2 50 0 0 0 22 5 23 33 6 18
Corey J. Lanerie 15 1 7 28 3 11 49 3 6 16 3 19 8 2 25 0 0 0 37 2 5 36 6 17
Joseph Talamo 17 4 24 22 0 0 47 5 11 16 2 13 7 1 14 0 0 0 40 6 15 30 2 7
James Graham 10 0 0 23 4 17 38 7 18 9 0 0 8 1 13 0 0 0 34 3 9 23 5 22
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 17 2 12 13 3 23 25 4 16 16 2 13 7 1 14 0 0 0 24 4 17 24 3 13
Julien R. Leparoux 15 1 7 26 3 12 35 3 9 15 2 13 11 1 9 0 0 0 32 2 6 29 4 14
Mitchell Murrill 8 2 25 16 1 6 31 5 16 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 2 13 23 4 17
Rafael Bejarano 11 0 0 16 0 0 37 1 3 15 4 27 5 0 0 0 0 0 32 3 9 27 2 7
David Cohen 7 1 14 6 2 33 21 4 19 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 22 4 18
Declan Cannon 10 1 10 19 0 0 35 4 11 7 1 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 26 3 12 20 2 10
Adam Beschizza 14 2 14 15 2 13 31 4 13 7 1 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 20 2 10 22 3 14
Javier Castellano 3 0 0 9 2 22 4 1 25 5 1 20 10 2 20 0 0 0 15 3 20 4 1 25
Colby J. Hernandez 10 0 0 15 2 13 28 1 4 7 2 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 20 2 10
Edgar Morales 14 2 14 12 0 0 33 2 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 6 20 1 5
John R. Velazquez 3 0 0 6 2 33 4 0 0 4 1 25 8 1 13 0 0 0 11 1 9 5 1 20
Miguel Mena 2 0 0 10 2 20 15 2 13 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 10 2 20
Manuel Franco 4 0 0 6 1 17 4 0 0 2 0 0 9 2 22 0 0 0 9 2 22 6 0 0
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 6 0 0 10 1 10 19 2 11 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 15 0 0



Chris Landeros 3 0 0 3 0 0 8 0 0 3 1 33 2 1 50 0 0 0 10 2 20 3 0 0
Martin Garcia 5 0 0 10 1 10 16 1 6 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 13 0 0
Shaun Bridgmohan 7 1 14 6 0 0 14 1 7 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 13 1 8
Gerardo Corrales 8 0 0 5 0 0 11 1 9 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14 1 7
Carlos A. Diaz 2 0 0 3 1 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 0 0
Julie Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Joe M. Johnson 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0
Paco Lopez 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0
Calvin H. Borel 4 0 0 5 0 0 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 9 0 0
Jack Gilligan 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0
Thiago Canuto* 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Jon Kenton Court 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Chantal Sutherland 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Tyler Baze 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Mike E. Smith 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Chel-c Bailey* 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Javier Padron-Barcenas* 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Robby Albarado 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Luca Panici 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Crystal Conning* 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Steven M. Asmussen 56 12 9 7 21 50 54 12 22 2 0 0 17 5 29 $10.70
Brad H. Cox 38 8 11 1 21 53 29 6 21 9 2 22 18 3 17 $11.40
Michael J. Maker 30 6 1 2 20 30 12 1 8 18 5 28 5 1 20 $11.80
Dale L. Romans 35 5 4 8 14 49 34 5 15 1 0 0 6 3 50 $14.50
Chad C. Brown 12 5 3 2 42 83 6 2 33 6 3 50 5 2 40 $8.40
W. Bret Calhoun 20 5 2 5 25 60 20 5 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 $11.40
Chris A. Hartman 13 5 0 1 38 46 12 4 33 1 1 100 1 0 0 $26.20
Robertino Diodoro 23 4 7 4 17 65 22 4 18 1 0 0 10 2 20 $6.70
Kenneth G. McPeek 26 4 6 3 15 50 24 4 17 2 0 0 3 0 0 $10.60
Ian R. Wilkes 24 4 4 2 17 42 20 4 20 4 0 0 3 1 33 $8.90
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 13 4 2 0 31 46 9 3 33 4 1 25 3 2 67 $10.50
Dallas Stewart 32 3 3 6 9 38 29 3 10 3 0 0 1 0 0 $17.70
Mark E. Casse 14 3 2 3 21 57 12 2 17 2 1 50 0 0 0 $24.80
Norm W. Casse 10 3 2 0 30 50 8 3 38 2 0 0 2 1 50 $9.60
Joe Sharp 14 3 1 4 21 57 11 3 27 3 0 0 3 0 0 $25.90
William I. Mott 14 3 1 3 21 50 12 2 17 2 1 50 5 1 20 $9.30
Philip A. Bauer 13 3 1 2 23 46 10 2 20 3 1 33 2 1 50 $11.60
Gregory D. Foley 17 3 1 1 18 29 13 3 23 4 0 0 2 1 50 $13.30
J. Larry Jones 17 2 4 0 12 35 16 2 13 1 0 0 3 0 0 $6.70
Thomas M. Amoss 18 2 3 3 11 44 15 2 13 3 0 0 2 0 0 $7.20
Eddie Kenneally 15 2 3 3 13 53 10 2 20 5 0 0 5 2 40 $5.30
Brian A. Lynch 15 2 2 1 13 33 7 1 14 8 1 13 0 0 0 $7.40
Jason Barkley 14 2 2 0 14 29 14 2 14 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.40
James P. DiVito 5 2 1 0 40 60 4 2 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 $8.50
Brian Williamson 11 2 0 3 18 45 8 2 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 $23.10
Michael A. Tomlinson 13 2 0 2 15 31 11 1 9 2 1 50 0 0 0 $37.50
Victoria H. Oliver 7 2 0 2 29 57 5 2 40 2 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 6 2 0 2 33 67 5 2 40 1 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
William E. Morey 4 2 0 0 50 50 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Ben Colebrook 13 1 5 1 8 54 12 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
John Alexander Ortiz 13 1 5 1 8 54 11 1 9 2 0 0 2 0 0 $12.00
Wayne M. Catalano 12 1 2 2 8 42 11 1 9 1 0 0 5 1 20 $3.60
George R. Arnold, II 13 1 2 0 8 23 7 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0 $17.20
Rodolphe Brisset 7 1 2 0 14 43 5 1 20 2 0 0 1 0 0 $16.20
Richard Baltas 6 1 2 0 17 50 5 1 20 1 0 0 2 1 50 $4.40
William B. Bradley 14 1 1 2 7 29 12 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
J. Keith Desormeaux 13 1 1 2 8 31 13 1 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 $28.40
Ignacio Correas, IV 11 1 1 2 9 36 6 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0 $28.40
David R. Vance 9 1 1 2 11 44 7 1 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 $5.80
Paul J. McGee 10 1 1 1 10 30 6 0 0 4 1 25 1 1 100 $4.80
Steve Margolis 8 1 1 1 13 38 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 $21.60
Grant T. Forster 3 1 1 0 33 67 2 1 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Troy Newton 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.40
Jeff Barkley 3 1 1 0 33 67 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 $21.20
Michael Evans II 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $48.40
Neil L. Pessin 9 1 0 2 11 33 5 1 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40



Robert Medina 5 1 0 2 20 60 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Matt A. Shirer 9 1 0 1 11 22 7 1 14 2 0 0 2 1 50 $3.60
Bernard S. Flint 8 1 0 1 13 25 5 1 20 3 0 0 0 0 0 $28.60
Randy L. Morse 8 1 0 1 13 25 8 1 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 $15.00
Michael W. McCarthy 7 1 0 1 14 29 6 1 17 1 0 0 1 0 0 $7.80
Conor Murphy 3 1 0 1 33 67 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $11.20
Bob Baffert 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 2 0 0 $18.80
Philip D'Amato 7 1 0 0 14 14 4 1 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 $15.00
Garry W. Simms 4 1 0 0 25 25 3 1 33 1 0 0 1 1 100 $8.00
H. Graham Motion 3 1 0 0 33 33 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 1 100 $3.20
Stanley M. Hough 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Juan Carlos Avila 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $6.60
Ismael Bahena 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Larry W. Demeritte 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Patrick L. Biancone 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.00
Timothy Austin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.20
Adolfo Macias 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.20
Walter M. Bindner, Jr. 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.20
Eoin G. Harty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Gary G. Hartlage 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.80
Thomas F. Proctor 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.60
James M. Gulick 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.00
Brendan P. Walsh 20 0 3 6 0 45 10 0 0 10 0 0 7 0 0 $.00
Thomas D. Vance 6 0 2 1 0 50 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Stidham 3 0 2 0 0 67 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Bentley Combs 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cherie DeVaux 8 0 1 3 0 50 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
D. Wayne Lukas 19 0 1 2 0 16 14 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlo Vaccarezza 12 0 1 2 0 25 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ron Moquett 11 0 1 2 0 27 10 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Daniel C. Peitz 9 0 1 2 0 33 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Drury, Jr. 6 0 1 2 0 50 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Steve Hobby 5 0 1 2 0 60 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wesley E. Hawley 5 0 1 2 0 60 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paulo H. Lobo 4 0 1 2 0 75 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Glyshaw 7 0 1 1 0 29 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony T. Quartarolo 7 0 1 1 0 29 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelsey Danner 5 0 1 1 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Neil J. Howard 4 0 1 1 0 50 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 4 0 1 1 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jason G. Cook 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel E. Sanner 5 0 1 0 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andrew McKeever 3 0 1 0 0 33 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kellyn Gorder 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry Rivelli 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mark Simms, Jr. 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cipriano Contreras 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vickie L. Foley 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dane Kobiskie 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chris M. Block 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Justin Wojczynski 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy C. Short 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freddie D. Winston 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gustavo Delgado 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michelle Nihei 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Felipe Salas 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dee Poulos 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barclay Tagg 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Michelle Lovell 6 0 0 3 0 50 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas L. Van Berg 7 0 0 2 0 29 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Helen Pitts 6 0 0 2 0 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald J. Habeeb 3 0 0 2 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William B. VanMeter 6 0 0 1 0 17 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lon Wiggins 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric R. Reed 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wesley A. Ward 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Barry L. King 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert Lee Clark 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timothy E. Hamm 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arturo F. Herrera 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



J. Reeve McGaughey 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Neil D. Drysdale 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James E. Baker 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William H. Fires 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donnie K. Von Hemel 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Bobby C. Barnett 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jordan Blair 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James M. Watkins 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chelsey Coady 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack Sisterson 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Puhich 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kenneth G. Miller 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Gelner 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sal Guerrero 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William G. Gowan 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Kevin Aubrey 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Valorie Lund 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charles D. Zehnder 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juan M. Cano 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marianne Scherer 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Susan Netherwood 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrick Huffman 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard E. Castillo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary A. Thomas 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracey Glover 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna Meah 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis A. Jurado 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hutch Holsapple 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Philip A. Sims 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kenny R. Cross, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher Davis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martin L. Rouck 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Simon Callaghan 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darrin Miller 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike W. Johnson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Genevieve Londono 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rick Hiles 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael E. Lauer 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert W. Radcliffe 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stephen S. Lyster 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Manley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pavel Vashchenko 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Humphries 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juan Raul Aguirre 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ryan Kenney 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alvin Brent Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Denis W. Roberson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peter Eurton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Todd A. Pletcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pavel Matejka 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lori Hendrickson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John A. Shirreffs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dermot Magner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Peter Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Anna Navarrete 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Williams Cano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James K. Chapman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matthew J. Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony R. Margotta, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shawn H. Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Hansen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Duvall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Leonard, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Girten 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John Ennis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roger E. Burton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Benjie Larue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Kelli Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul McEntee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John F. Hill, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Murat Sancal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jennifer Patterson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danny Werre 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waylon Cundiff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alvin Pasley III 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blake Kelly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose G. Castanon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rey Hernandez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas E. Platt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward R. Ruiz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James R. Durbin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike Crowder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Becker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ron Isbell, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Ann Ewing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael R. Thompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justin Godsey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael P. Porter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon M. Cowan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ingrid Mason 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Steven M. Asmussen 18 4 22 22 2 9 37 10 27 12 2 17 7 0 0 0 0 0 20 6 30 36 6 17
Brad H. Cox 17 5 29 8 1 13 22 5 23 6 0 0 9 3 33 0 0 0 19 5 26 19 3 16
Michael J. Maker 4 0 0 14 2 14 16 2 13 9 3 33 5 1 20 0 0 0 22 5 23 8 1 13
Dale L. Romans 12 3 25 7 0 0 23 2 9 6 1 17 6 2 33 0 0 0 19 4 21 16 1 6
Chad C. Brown 2 1 50 3 1 33 6 3 50 2 1 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 6 3 50 6 2 33
W. Bret Calhoun 4 0 0 11 3 27 11 1 9 4 2 50 5 2 40 0 0 0 9 2 22 11 3 27
Chris A. Hartman 3 2 67 6 1 17 9 4 44 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 10 4 40
Robertino Diodoro 2 0 0 3 1 33 15 3 20 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 16 3 19
Kenneth G. McPeek 10 1 10 10 2 20 16 3 19 6 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 15 3 20 11 1 9
Ian R. Wilkes 5 0 0 10 2 20 11 1 9 8 2 25 5 1 20 0 0 0 14 2 14 10 2 20
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 3 0 0 7 3 43 8 2 25 3 2 67 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 8 3 38
Dallas Stewart 15 3 20 14 0 0 22 3 14 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 8 20 2 10
Mark E. Casse 7 2 29 5 1 20 7 2 29 3 1 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 6 2 33
Norm W. Casse 2 0 0 5 2 40 9 3 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 5 1 20
Joe Sharp 6 1 17 3 0 0 10 3 30 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 11 3 27
William I. Mott 5 1 20 5 2 40 9 2 22 2 1 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 6 2 33
Philip A. Bauer 5 1 20 0 0 0 8 1 13 5 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 5 1 20
Gregory D. Foley 2 0 0 8 2 25 10 2 20 5 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 6 0 0 11 3 27
J. Larry Jones 4 0 0 11 2 18 12 2 17 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 11 1 9
Thomas M. Amoss 9 1 11 3 1 33 14 2 14 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 2 22
Eddie Kenneally 5 0 0 3 1 33 12 2 17 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 7 1 14
Brian A. Lynch 1 0 0 5 0 0 6 1 17 8 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 6 1 17
Jason Barkley 4 1 25 3 1 33 12 2 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 2 25
James P. DiVito 1 0 0 2 1 50 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 4 1 25
Brian Williamson 0 0 0 5 1 20 8 2 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 4 0 0
Michael A. Tomlinson 0 0 0 8 1 13 10 2 20 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 8 0 0
Victoria H. Oliver 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 3 0 0
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 1 1 100 4 1 25 3 1 33 1 1 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 100
William E. Morey 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0
Ben Colebrook 1 0 0 3 1 33 10 1 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 8 1 13
John Alexander Ortiz 1 0 0 5 0 0 10 1 10 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 1 11
Wayne M. Catalano 2 0 0 7 1 14 10 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 1 14
George R. Arnold, II 4 0 0 4 1 25 7 1 14 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 3 0 0
Rodolphe Brisset 2 1 50 5 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0
Richard Baltas 0 0 0 5 1 20 4 1 25 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 33
William B. Bradley 4 1 25 7 0 0 12 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 1 11
J. Keith Desormeaux 7 0 0 4 1 25 10 1 10 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 8 1 13
Ignacio Correas, IV 2 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 2 0 0
David R. Vance 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 0 0
Paul J. McGee 4 0 0 3 0 0 8 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 4 0 0
Steve Margolis 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0
Grant T. Forster 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Troy Newton 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0



Jeff Barkley 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Michael Evans II 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Neil L. Pessin 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 1 20
Robert Medina 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0
Matt A. Shirer 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 1 50
Bernard S. Flint 1 0 0 5 1 20 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 20
Randy L. Morse 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17
Michael W. McCarthy 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0
Conor Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Bob Baffert 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Philip D'Amato 0 0 0 2 1 50 4 1 25 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 50
Garry W. Simms 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
H. Graham Motion 1 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Stanley M. Hough 2 1 50 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0
Juan Carlos Avila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Ismael Bahena 1 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0
Larry W. Demeritte 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Patrick L. Biancone 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Timothy Austin 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Adolfo Macias 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Walter M. Bindner, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Eoin G. Harty 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Gary G. Hartlage 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Thomas F. Proctor 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
James M. Gulick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Brendan P. Walsh 6 0 0 7 0 0 10 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 6 0 0
Thomas D. Vance 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Michael Stidham 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Bentley Combs 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cherie DeVaux 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0
D. Wayne Lukas 10 0 0 6 0 0 13 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 8 0 0
Carlo Vaccarezza 1 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0
Ron Moquett 1 0 0 4 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 0 0
Daniel C. Peitz 2 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0
Thomas Drury, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
Steve Hobby 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Wesley E. Hawley 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Paulo H. Lobo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Tim Glyshaw 2 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Anthony T. Quartarolo 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
Kelsey Danner 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Neil J. Howard 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Jason G. Cook 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Daniel E. Sanner 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Andrew McKeever 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Kellyn Gorder 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Larry Rivelli 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Mark Simms, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Cipriano Contreras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Vickie L. Foley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Dane Kobiskie 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Chris M. Block 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Justin Wojczynski 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tommy C. Short 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Freddie D. Winston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gustavo Delgado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michelle Nihei 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Felipe Salas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dee Poulos 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Barclay Tagg 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michelle Lovell 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Thomas L. Van Berg 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0
Helen Pitts 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Donald J. Habeeb 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
William B. VanMeter 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Lon Wiggins 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Eric R. Reed 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Wesley A. Ward 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Barry L. King 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0



Robert Lee Clark 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Timothy E. Hamm 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Arturo F. Herrera 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Reeve McGaughey 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Neil D. Drysdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James E. Baker 4 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
William H. Fires 2 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
Donnie K. Von Hemel 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Bobby C. Barnett 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Jordan Blair 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
James M. Watkins 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Chelsey Coady 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Jack Sisterson 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Puhich 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Kenneth G. Miller 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Scott Gelner 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Sal Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
William G. Gowan 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
J. Kevin Aubrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Valorie Lund 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Charles D. Zehnder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Juan M. Cano 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Marianne Scherer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Susan Netherwood 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Huffman 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Richard E. Castillo 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gary A. Thomas 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Tracey Glover 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Anna Meah 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Luis A. Jurado 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Hutch Holsapple 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Philip A. Sims 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Kenny R. Cross, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Davis 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Martin L. Rouck 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Simon Callaghan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Darrin Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mike W. Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Genevieve Londono 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rick Hiles 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Michael E. Lauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Robert W. Radcliffe 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Stephen S. Lyster 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Steve Manley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pavel Vashchenko 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Humphries 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Juan Raul Aguirre 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Kenney 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alvin Brent Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Denis W. Roberson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Eurton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Todd A. Pletcher 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pavel Matejka 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lori Hendrickson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John A. Shirreffs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dermot Magner 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anna Navarrete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Troy Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Williams Cano 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James K. Chapman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matthew J. Williams 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony R. Margotta, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn H. Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scott Hansen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William E. Duvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
George Leonard, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Girten 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0



John Ennis 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Roger E. Burton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Benjie Larue 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kelli Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Paul McEntee 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John F. Hill, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Murat Sancal 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jennifer Patterson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Werre 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Waylon Cundiff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alvin Pasley III 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Kelly 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jose G. Castanon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rey Hernandez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas E. Platt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Edward R. Ruiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James R. Durbin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Crowder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scott Becker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ron Isbell, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Ann Ewing 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael R. Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Godsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michael P. Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jon M. Cowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ingrid Mason 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Cantrell Hill 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Idol 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.40
All Fact 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.20
Reason to Soar 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.80
Channel Princess 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $48.40
Coastal Defense 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Royal Commission 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.00
Street to Indy 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.20
Tuff Bird 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.00
Adhhar 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
Shackleford County 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Two Worlds 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Fast Cash 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $3.60
Laddie Boy 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
Lady Traveler 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Malpais 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $9.40
Wild Popit 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.00
Sugoi 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $35.20
Johny's Fireball 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.60
My Man Flintstone 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Glamour Girl 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.80
Saintsation 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $28.60
Could You 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $3.60
Singita Dreams 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
Prioritizer 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $28.40
Jack's Advantage 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
On a Spree 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 $7.60
Belle Laura 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $6.60
Golden Dragon 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $27.80
Ebben 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.60
Lookin for Loki 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $48.00
Oro de Tejano 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Last Samurai 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.00
Original Intent 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
One Nation 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Satchel de Ritches 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Kadri 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Exemplar 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.80
Ain't No Elmers 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Aunt Pearl (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $5.80



Bye Bye Birdstone 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Decade 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.60
Fort Peck 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $39.80
Continuum 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Sittin On Go 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $50.00
Monomoy Girl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
By My Standards 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.00
Pickford 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Girolamo's Attack 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Bell's the One 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
My Destiny 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Moonshine Dancing 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.80
Good Clean Fun 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Miss T Too 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.40
Sweet Willemina 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Hendrick 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Stellar Stiletto 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.20
Rockpaperscissors 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.20
Coworker 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $43.40
Aurelius Maximus 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Twilight Blue 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $51.60
Estilo Femenino 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $53.60
Fancy Liquor 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $11.60
Fair Maiden 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Distorted Moon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Crafty Daddy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Highestdistinction 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.60
What a Country 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.80
Flabbergasted 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.60
House Limit 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Alfons Walde (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $11.20
Just Fly 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Tiz Our Turn 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.20
Allege 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Tkotchke 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Delachaise 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Diamond Oops 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.00
Iadanza 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.00
Ry's the Guy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Grats Road 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.40
Yes Sir Robert 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
Fast Recovery 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $33.60
Swill 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
King Fury 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.60
Travel Column 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Arabian Prince 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.40
Salty as Can Be 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.40
Essential Quality 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Its a Wrap 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Final Cut 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Entreat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Great Island 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.00
Seeking Seca 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $40.40
Guided Missile 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.00
Stayin' Out Late 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
War Like Goddess 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $11.00
Starrininmydreams 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80
Midnight Ballerina 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Rushie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Girl Daddy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Misspell 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.40
Spanish Peaks 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Sharing 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.20
Ginny B 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Sun Summers 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.40
Big Agenda 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.20
Frosted Prayer 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Rubus 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.40
Honest Mischief 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
Bango 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.60



Bourbon Resolution 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Oxide 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Looking At Liberty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Ambassador Luna 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.00
Recoded 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.40
Oak Hill 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.60
Cibolian 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $14.40
Bold Article 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
French Empire 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Limonite 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Lonely Private 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Vivid Verse 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.60
Honey Parade 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Hold Me Black 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Mr. Money 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.80
Daddymademedoit 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.80
Sir Alfred James 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
West Bank Baby 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
More Is More 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
High Regard 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Beau Recall (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $18.80
Passageway 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Kuora (PER) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $28.40
Hashtag Winner 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Regal Beauty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.40
Abramax 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.00
Sconsin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.40
Bahama Channel 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Orsetto 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.20
Crazy Sexy Munny 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Golden Curl 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.60
Digital Age (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $19.20
Shedaresthedevil 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $32.20
Authentic 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.80
Cash Out 2 0 2 0 0 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Perfect Happiness 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Fastly 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princess Lea 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tizzarunner 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Critic 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Sixth Sense 2 0 1 1 0 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santa Cruiser 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gangly 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sharp Art 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drink 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Willow 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tipsy Gal 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abaan 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Copa 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Fed 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kaziranga 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack Luvs Nova 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Victory Boulevard 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bode's Light 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
King's Mischief 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saranya 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Imperador (ARG) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jessup 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Don Bourbon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kisses for Heidi 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Energizer 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Hear You 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Keepmeinmind 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Four Graces 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Company Clown 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sonneman 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ram 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rookery 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bodexpress 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leah Chase 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Palomita 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Calling 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexander Hamilton 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Kate 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lasting Legacy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Owendale 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rivers of Lite 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hog Creek Hustle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sea of Hope 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ambitiously Placed 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money Miles 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paddy Kaye's Wild 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tootsie 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Wild Wes 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unwritten 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Buffalo Shuffle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princess Trina 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strikeitortapit 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wyoming Conquest 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Captivating Moon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Southern Passage 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spitz 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mulberry Street 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tizemotionalgold 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hendy Woods 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Box of Chocolates 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Detonator 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Funnybet 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bold Minister 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gold Button 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fire Marshall Bill 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Factor This 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Riverboat Gambler 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eel Point 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rated R Superstar 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alpha Storm 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Movie Moxy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Foliage 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Carlos 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Indian Counselor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Newspaperofrecord (IRE) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Off We Go 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Financial One 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gam's Mission 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amusing Antics 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Summer Palace 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Wayakin 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Explorer 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Claytnthelionheart 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Taishan 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeweled Princess 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Serengeti Empress 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Nomo Ron 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Urbanite 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Sound 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Combo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cousin Larry 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Color of Dawn 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ethical Judgement 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pick Up the Fone 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Palio Flag 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Frost Or Frippery 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ten Flat 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Quick Witted 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chocolate Kisses 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Icatiro 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Extravagant Kid 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Matrooh 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Free 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Skyvalue 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Count Your Pennies 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frills 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Paynt 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Marlee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Domonette 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
County Court 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Dream of Lois 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smooth Music 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fixico 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kimberley Dream 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cavalry Charge 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Control Stake 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Teller to Sing 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Bourbon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Littlestitious 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pit Boss 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Falkirk 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crazy Beautiful 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Irish Spirit 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Double Oaked 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Villanelle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Treaty of Paris 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tomlin 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sally O'Brien 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Senor Jobim 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Swiss Skydiver 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz the Law 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Thirstforlife 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lil Miss Hot Mess 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C Islandsurprise 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Not a Needy Gal 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money for Mischief 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clearly Mad 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Extra Effort 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Southern Will 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mark My Way 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prompt 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Atmos 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady McKenzie 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Undercover Lover 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sag Harbor 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Trail 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flower House 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charlie'sarchangel 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beauty Day 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Flashy Biz 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
K W Captain Flint 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Field Pass 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bel Fiore 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eileen Alexandra 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blankenbaker 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Motown Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cool Bobby 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Stock 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Dust 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beachwalker 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Command Central 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lighthawk 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Change of Control 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's a Deal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cuzzywuzzy 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mau Mau 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sabador (FR) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Betty 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strike 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tetrahydro 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Front Man 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holly Blame 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sworn Silence 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sicilia (GB) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Hidden Stash 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pledgeofallegiance 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
In Love (BRZ) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luna's in Charge 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laker Mamba 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thrill Ride 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Capt. Maestri 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sally's Curlin 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Love 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Spicy Marg 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Little Bella 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mister K 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Ensign 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gerri B 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uber Kirk 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hombrazo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darren's Fortune 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Gal Betty 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
French Rose 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Make Noise 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hat Tip 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uncle Gregory 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eskenforit 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rose of Paris 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tap It to Win 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel of Mischief 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nineeleventurbo 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexandria 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sanenus (CHI) 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samaronti 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Appraisal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Palazzi 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gamine 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Rye Humor 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spanish Kingdom 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
First Rate 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Behind the Couch 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Never Forget 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spy a Star 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rockemperor (IRE) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Areemaa 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Signare (FR) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Social Afleet 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loving Moment 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Might 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chewy Chewy Good 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Bryce 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awakened 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Commish 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peruvian Boy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Duplicitous 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winze 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tenth of Gold 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glory Road 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strike That 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sail On Ellen 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ocean Breeze 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mr. Big News 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sara Sea 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Park Ridge Benny 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Lake 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Swingman 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ultimate 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emperador 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Altered Shot 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flag of Honor 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Regal Passage 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Will's Secret 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inspector Frost 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Princess Theorem 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Ann in the Middle 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Renaisance Frolic 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mailman Money 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Horologist 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Diamond Crazy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tough Love 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Sands 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
El Asesino 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Orencia 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lexi On the Move 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Criminal Defense 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Quality 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beaucette's Ekati 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tipazar 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz McNamara 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cullum Road 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marsac 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stay Home 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hardly a Secret 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Attorney Tim 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tale of Mona 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rayo de Luz 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Snaggletooth 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She Wants More 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strong Yen 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stilts 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martial Eagle 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Home Base 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deano 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Like Richie 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mads 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nice Work 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Street Class 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raphael 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Break Even 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sole Volante 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flags Up 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tap Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pranked 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loyal Louie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
McKinzie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Eastern Symphony 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glorious Weekend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Signalman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Belfast Boy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Now a Jaguar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cowboy Diplomacy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
First Citizen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Freeze 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cabo Dorado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crafty Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maga Country 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seattle See Ya 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money Moves 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speech 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daddy Is a Legend 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Torazo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go West 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Euphoric 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ryan's Rocket 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A C Expressway 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Dumas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wellabled 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
With Dignity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mariafoot (FR) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sianara 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bayerness 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ny Traffic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Asset 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tree Geniuses 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Enforceable 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Risky Mandate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Max Player 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Anthem 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge Patti 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo Flash 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tempers Rising 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Proud Veteran 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
True Valour (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Everfast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spycraft 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bowies Hero 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honor A. P. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Warrior's Dream 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Power of Magic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Menzel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luck of the Draw 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Erv's Wench 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High North 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alphalfa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zanadu 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charmed One 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Now Playing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir Acealot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liberty Belle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perfect Sense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kick Some Tale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oak Room 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seize It 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Willfred 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Teenage Kicks 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Can Imagine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crump 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Banderas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Generator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Responded 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leia Organa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shell Shock 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runway Magic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stage Fright 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Birthday Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kentucky Pride 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Man On the Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Frontier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hope and Dignity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Louisville Legend 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Farsighted 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nifty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money Cometh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unapologetic Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Montgomery Park 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Light in the Dark 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fed Policy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne O 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Parkland 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dewy's Hit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Listen Up 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Extra Attention 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moliere 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
El Ahijado 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kimora 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Edgee Angel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Breaking News 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Better With Age 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rye Sense of Humor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sea Garden 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smirk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speitful Sam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speighty Shirl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Tizso Awesome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Casino Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lemon Chill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mystical Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thrown for a Loupe 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crypto Cash 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vertical Threat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Instigated 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ultimate Fighter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dichotomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Xtrema 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Promise 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smart Call 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pretty Plum 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harper 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Subliminalcriminal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Arthurian 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Portal One 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goody Two Sioux 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mahomes Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Angry Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Good Juju 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troubling Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lastchanceatglory 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hex 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gold Standard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Monte Ne 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chief Ron 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goulding 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plonder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Course 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Most Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Approved 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Triangle Park 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Singsong Bird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tapigal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flat Lucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Firehorn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fashion Mo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B Sky High 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amazima 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Malibu 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runaway Rockette 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fabricate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Demora 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stud Puppy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Sport 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A Little Flyer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Exaggeratedincome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir Winston 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Johny's Bobby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Language Barrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomasville 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ce Ce 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honoring Major 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Echo Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Harmless 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cowardly Act 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nitrous 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ahnaf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Digital Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Job Security 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Royal Mesa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
War Ballad 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lykan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Her Giant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Argentello (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donna Veloce 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beyond Gone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00



Somelikeithotbrown 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Macho Madness 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Traci's Greeley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Champers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Light the Way 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matt's Honey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Combating 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Excessive Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Proof 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eida's Storm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jewel Azul 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whiskey Plank 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Absolute Chaos 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trouble Making 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Targeted Return 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Suite Madam Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ms Satch Mo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bryce Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Buckets of Rain 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's a Julie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quick Munny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loan Shark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ransack 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Intraday (BRZ) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unfading Beauty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Caroline Lois 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daddy's On Strike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shesalittle Edgy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All West 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Creative Legacy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
T Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waypoint 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coastal Waters 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amiche 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Three Tipsy Chix 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
His Glory 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Light of the World 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tres Equis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speightsong 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Katie the Cutie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quicksilver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juliet Foxtrot (GB) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Jacqueline 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divine Comedy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roman Pharoah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Mary Lou 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saqeel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vedder 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Capture 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mazzini 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Airstreem 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Alejandro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Race Craft 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Skip Intro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Totally Jimbo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Commander 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Turnagain Tide 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mariah's Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucho Macho Momma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wises Landing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Line Judge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Make'n Tracks 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Windcracker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Storm At Sea 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grove Daddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rapid Water 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spectacular Gem 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Attachment Rate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Intimidation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Obligation 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Isabelle's Joy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patty H 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
April in Paris 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Real News 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Mess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fortuna Adiuvat 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beaver Hat 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mejthaam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Len Lo Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mis Elain E Us 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chipshire 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hi Ho Cheerio 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Poppy's Prize 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge Angel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winning Impression 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mundaye Call 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bankit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Victory Element 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pilot Prince 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doups Point 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Roo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silly Notion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pico d'Oro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Attraction 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ella Brilla 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chop Chop Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Happy Tune 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carina 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Talk Veuve to Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fielder 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Profit's Cause 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Necker Island 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nip N Tuck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roll Tyler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Payster 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shesomajestic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deo Volente 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barry Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Futile 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tell Your Daddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Straight Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Urbana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Audrey's Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Czechmight 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
South Bend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goodbye Earl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strike My Fancy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fifty Grand 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Delivery 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thundering Creed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ghostly Who 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Storm King 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Town Drunk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Botswana Taps 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Walk In Marrakesh (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Name Is Phred 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Cornell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don'tshowweakness 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Half Trick 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devil's Tower 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conoloway 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Regal Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Patriot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curlita 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Easy Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alkhaatam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pioneer Spirit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Folly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madam Pie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Notary 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Belafonte 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ultimate Badger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Bird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Storm the Court 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bellafina 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Warrior's Charge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Good Penny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chaps 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hard Ten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Free Cause 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stock Deal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Soul Alibi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Briar Jumper 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quiet Dawn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Communicator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Inject 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crazy Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drop Anchor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Grace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Title Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hopecandiesgood 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
What's the Move 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Redeem My Heart 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Butterfly 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Allgrit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Eau de Vie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mister Candy Ride 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bullseye Bun 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Designing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Redoux 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eight Ain't Enough 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thea Bee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stolen Beauty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trident Hit 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Icon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Swordsman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stage Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speightful Charge 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Cleopatra 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trashtalkinyankee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Norma Jean B. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Weekend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Seven Seventeen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frond 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pete Marwick 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paintsville 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Power Player 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Proudly Fought 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dinar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mania 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
On Your Mark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loumo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Hidden Talent 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ugo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rhythm Tree 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Elle Z 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saracosa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
S Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malloy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Octava 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shartle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sidetown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scarlet Fusion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Making Progress 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cees Get Degrees 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Copley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joy Epifora (ARG) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
G City Warrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lake Nimrod 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Siamese 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00



Callmecash 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Ro 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smart Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Poterya 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Floriform 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Five Dreams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Town Agenda 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beachcombing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liam's Lass 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cool Rags 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julius 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Misty Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wick 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Turtle Trax 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady of Luxury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Majestic Blend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whispering Pines 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Handy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady O'Prado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Union Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Released 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Over the Blues 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J D's Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cash Me Out 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Edge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bitumen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Polished Chrome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saving Mama 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spartanka 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Knight's Cross 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seven Trumpets 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silent Surprise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hay Dakota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Complexifier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dontblamerocket 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Queen of Verona 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ertugrul 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Olympic Romp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morning Social 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sovereign Appeal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Award Winner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tank Commander 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jurisdiction 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Stella 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Homeview 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hersh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Urban Fairytale 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runnin' Ray 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Star Dog 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
In Good Spirits 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dynacharge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Front Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boss Life 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Queenofcatniphill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Eagle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mississippi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Okudah 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Positive Spirit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Molly's Game 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sacred Life (FR) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kiss Mo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Be a Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tolkien 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stonewood 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shashashakemeup 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lord Dragon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Popular Kid 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smart Remark 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baozun 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Matuschek 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Smooth Like Strait 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dream Marie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo's Mojo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deputy Dora 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Faith and Honor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jazzy Times 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Out Cold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charette 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King Theo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hopeful Growth 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holdontoyourtiara 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ahmas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shacktothefinish 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Graysonsmacho Gal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She Can't Sing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zawadi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Therideofalifetime 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Colonel Aby B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chess Chief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Xietelehuas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Enjoyitwhilewecan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forloveofcountry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baquero Flies 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madison's Luna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Phraseologism 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lemniscate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex Joon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Beautiful Wall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kiss More 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Factor Around 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mary of Bethany 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aunt Joie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morocco 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Red Blue and True 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Core Beliefs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Ella 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seize the Day 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jen Take Charge 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zambian 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paynter Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mine My Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Kansas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Borracho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Untraceable 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dreams of Yvonne 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Savvy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ship It 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crypto 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Suspiros 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coltonator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
More Good Times 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Springfield Dusty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harvey Wallbanger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samurai Cause 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fra Mauro 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Albert's Barn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Redemption Day 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Set Piece (GB) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Blissful Change 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pintxos 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Distorted Verve 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rock Star Parking 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honorifique 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Julia's Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ice Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Whatserface 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jail House Code 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strolling 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wildwood's Beauty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Rock Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lookin At Sweetie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vexatious 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Booyakasha 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready Orb Not 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cavatina 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Algebraic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tribulation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Katie's Karat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Believeinholidays 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Touch Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ragtime Blues 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shacklette 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Locally Owned 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hop Kat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adjudicator 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Load Up Moe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Club Car 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Tweet 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carotari 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Too Hot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Two Thirty Five 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A Thousand Reasons 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hansens Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Longpants Required 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Danger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dottie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Graves Mill Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Night Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laura's Angle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freedom Passage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Penney 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Tiger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Parking Ticket 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Symphonic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Painismygain 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majors Vindication 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I'm Just Fine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justin Zee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rock On Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bigmancan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Supremo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flight Time (BRZ) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Peterkin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sagaponack 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Knight Disruptor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chief Cicatriz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dontneedaname 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver N Lai 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00


